ECS308 5/2017                 1
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input
 Input Voltage (VAC) 120V-277V (+/- 10%)
 Frequency Range (Hz) 50 – 60 Hz (+/- 10%)
 120V 277V
 Input Current (A) 0.83 0.36
 THD @ Full Load  <10% <20%

ECS308 5/2017                 2
Ordering Guide
NAED Ordering Description NAED Ordering Description
57420 OTi 85/120‐277/2A3 DIM‐1 L 57424 OTi 85/120‐277/2A3 DIM‐1 L HB
57421 OTi 85/120‐277/2A3 DIM‐1 L AUX 57425 OTi 85/120‐277/2A3 DIM‐1 L HB AUX
57422 OTi 85/120‐277/2A3 DIM L 57426 OTi 85/120‐277/2A3 DIM L HB
57423 OTi 85/120‐277/2A3 DIM L AUX 57427 OTi 85/120‐277/2A3 DIM L HB AUX
HB refers to High-bay models that have 6kV transient protection
MECHANICAL DIAGRAM
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Length  16.73” (425mm)
Width   1.15” (29.4mm)
Height   1.0” (25.4mm)
Mounting Length 16.34” (415mm)
WIRING DIAGRAM
Note 1: The Vaux Out (YELLOW) and DGND- (BLUE) will provide the DC Auxiliary output. Yellow is “+ve” polarity
and DGND is “-ve” polarity.
Note 2:  Maximum suggested remote mounting distance is 16 feet.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
ECS308 5/2017                 3
OPERATING RANGE
Note: Meeting DLC requirements requires minimum 50% loading
DIMMING CURVE
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
500 700 900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
O
u
tp
u
 V
o
lt
ag
e
(V
)
Output Current (mA)
PF>0.9 and THD <20%
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
%
 o